
(O19 
December 6th, 1937. 

. I 
' F 

report submitted by Water Improvement District No. 3, Tulsa County, Oklahoma, be and the / 
i 

| | 
\! 

H Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the : 

by same is hereby accepted and filed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, 
1 
il 

i motion was by the Chairman declared carried. . : { f ' 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

: Marshall 0. Hart be and he is hereby released from the bond of G. C. Daves, Constable, | 

: 
{ 

from and after this the 6th day of December, 1937.. Upon roll call, all members voting 
: . . 

! 

| | in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by- Commissioner Hopkins, that 

r $3,000.00 be allocated for hospitalization for the month of December, 1937 , same to be 

bo divided and allocated as followst Morningside Hospital $1,700; Sisler Hospital $900; 

St. Johns Hospital $100; Tulsa General Hospital $100; Poole Hospital $100, and Flower 

Hospital $100. Upon roll call, the following vote was taken: Miller, Yes; Gray, Yes; 

ty 1 . . ' 9 ‘ eS 

| 
| 

| . 
, . Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 
i 

| 

Hopkins, Yes. Motion carried. ‘ | 

| 
| 

| 

- ! | 
following amounts be allocated to the following for drugs and supplies for the month 

i 

vt of December, 1937: Red Fork $30.00; Sperry $25.00; Skiatook $10.00; Dr. Smith $50.00; 

Sand Springs $25.00; Collinsville $75.00; Bixby $50.00; Broken Arrow $50.00; Jenks $25. 003) 

a So Dr. Motley $75.00; Dr. Barham $150.00; Dr. Roberts $50.00; Dr. McGuire $5.00; Dr. Roberts ' 

| ! for the jail $100.00, for the clinic $100.00. To the various drug stores for prescriptions, 
boa \ 

| | i | to be divided as follows: Dr. Roberts $100.00; Dr. McGuire $25.00; Dr. Motley $50.00; | . | 
roi Dr. Barham $225.00. To Dr. Childs is allocated $60.00 and to Dr. Hairston $40.00 

i 

! 

mn 
u 

for services and supplies. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion 

was by the Chairman declared carried. 

: Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

\ 

| 
i 

| 
! affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by F. M. Wooden covering a double assessment | 

| on realestate for the years 1929 to 1932, inc., be and the same is hereby approved and | 

: the County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue a Certificate of Error covering same. > ! 

i Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion. was by the Chairman 

( declared carried. \ 

i Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that J. C. 

i Chaney and F. ), Coplin, be and they are hereby employed in the Highway department as , 

i 4 of November 8th, 1937, and V. E. Wantland be and he is hereby employed in the Highway \ 

department as of December 6th, 19357, all at a salary of $100.00 per month each. Upon 

| ; roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion.was by the Chairman declared | 

| 

! carried. 


